
Andy Beshear 
GO V E R N OR       

Jacqueline Coleman 
L I E U T E N A N T  GO V E R N O R  

Ray A. Perry 
S E C R E T A R Y  

DJ Wasson 
   D E P U T Y  S E C R E T A R Y                                                                                                                                                             

John Hardesty 
E X E C U T IV E  D I R E C T O R  

 
 

 
 

PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET 
Kentucky Office of Claims and Appeals 

 Crime Victims Compensation Board 
500 Mero Street, 2SC1 

     Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 782-8255 

Fax: (502) 573-4817 
                                                                                                                                                
 

 KYCC.KY.GOV    An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 
 

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING 
Date: August 12, 2025 
 
Time: 10:00 AM Eastern Standard Time (EST)  
 
Location: 500 Mero St., Frankfort, KY in conference room 229 NE with a Microsoft Teams option 
 

- Call to order and roll call 

- Approval of June 2025 minutes 

- Executive Director’s Report 

- Offenders and joint/several liability discussion 

- For Instructions from the Board 

- Recommended Orders – Awards 

- Recommended Orders - Denials 

- Sexual Assault Examination – Awards 

- Sexual Assault Examination - Denials 

- Scheduling of August 2025 meeting 

- Adjournment 

________________________________________________________________________________ 
Microsoft Teams Need help?  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 254 555 704 967 1  
Passcode: GH9Pq2ho  

 
Dial in by phone  
+1 502-632-6289,,305326810# United States, Louisville  
Find a local number  
Phone conference ID: 305 326 810#  
For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN  
 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTE2MTQ0ZWMtMzJkYy00MTM0LTgzNTgtNzNjZjQ5MzcyZjU3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22d77c7f4d-d767-461f-b625-0628792e9e2a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2257ae752e-5878-4433-a006-27ff078eb90b%22%7d
tel:+15026326289,,305326810
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/f1e7a457-c1c4-46ca-892e-19682b8d3773?id=305326810
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=57ae752e-5878-4433-a006-27ff078eb90b&tenantId=d77c7f4d-d767-461f-b625-0628792e9e2a&threadId=19_meeting_ZTE2MTQ0ZWMtMzJkYy00MTM0LTgzNTgtNzNjZjQ5MzcyZjU3@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing


August 12, 2025

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for July 2025:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     71 claims were received
     71 claims were set up
     83 full investigations were completed
     10 emergency investigations were completed
     114 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     23 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $167,086.01 (includes additional and emergency             awards)
     4 additional awards were rendered
     12 claims were denied
     0 debt appeals were decided
     2 claims were ordered withdrawn
                    
Restitution and Collections:
     $8,942.66 received in restitution 
     $1,168.95 received in donations
     $0.00 received through subrogation
     $0.00 received through PIECP program 
     $10,111.61 total received for July 2025 

          
The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     77 claims were received
     77 claims were set up
     43 claims were awarded
           Total Awarded: $17,153.99
     16 claims were denied

99 total claims were decided by the Board for July 2025.

For Instructions From the Board
CV-2024-00007/  
on behalf of 

()

Grant Award - $0.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: Claim is being consolidated with CV-2024-00006

CV-2024-00008/  
on behalf of 

()

Grant Award - $0.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: Claim is being consolidated with CV-2024-00006

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Agenda
136Total 

Claims:

Page: 1/18



CV-2024-00009/  
on behalf of 

()

Grant Award - $0.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: Claim is being consolidated with CV-2024-00006

CV-2024-00010/  
on behalf of 

()

Grant Award - $0.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: Claim is being consolidated with CV-2024-00006

CV-2024-00011/  
on behalf of 

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: Recommended Order consolidating CV-2024-00007 thru CV-2024-00011 into CV-2024-
00006

CV-2024-00232/  
on behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Claim Withdrawn) Paid - 

Notes: R/O Withdrawing Claim

CV-2024-00278/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid - 

Notes: Board to discuss claim prior to R/O issuance.

CV-2024-00340/ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: R/O placing claim in abeyance

Recommended Orders - Awards
CV-2023-00262/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $4,181.03 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: Ephraim McDowell Hospital  =  $2,962.96
Stephen Austin (OOP)  =  $1,218.07

CV-2023-00334/ (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $629.60 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: Louisville Metro EMS  =  $629.60

CV-2024-00053/  on 
behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $34,500.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid - 

Notes: 

Page: 2/18



CV-2024-00230/  
on behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $8,135.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Legacy Funeral Center-Nunnelley Chapel  =  $8,135.00

CV-2024-00234/ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $2,954.41 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: Southeastern Emergency Physicians  =  $1,191.00
University of Louisville Health  =  $1,306.76
University of Louisville Physicians  =  $37.00
William Mathes (LOE)  =  $419.65

CV-2024-00242/  
 on behalf of  

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $7,010.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Legacy Funeral Center-Nunnelley Chapel  =  $7,010.00

CV-2024-00286/  (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $380.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00292/  (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $91.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: $91.00 paid directly to Woodyard Dental

CV-2024-00314/  
 on behalf of  

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $10,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Catina Crawford  =  $5,546.50
Woodward Funeral Home  =  $4,453.50

CV-2024-00360/  
on behalf of 

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $10,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Robert Steward  =  $10,000.00

CV-2024-00379/  (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $13,183.71 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00381/  
 on behalf of  

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $4,949.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Page: 3/18



Notes: 

CV-2024-00402/ ,  on 
behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $825.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00407/  
on behalf of 

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $2,499.79 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: St. Elizabeth Healthcare  =  $1,316.99
Radiology Associates of Northern Kentucky  =  $146.00
John Quintero (OOP)  =  $1,036.80

CV-2024-00422/ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $300.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00428/  (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $950.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00440/  
 on behalf of  

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $1,783.21 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Funeral/Burial  =  $1,419.71
Lost Earnings = $363.50

CV-2024-00507/  
on behalf of  

 

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $4,512.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Loss of Earnings  =  $1,500.00
Funeral/Burial  =  $3,012.00

CV-2024-00577/  
on behalf of  

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $10,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2025-00013/  
on behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $5,350.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid - 

Notes: Funeral/Burial  =  $5050.00
OOP  =  $300.00

Page: 4/18



CV-2025-00218/  
on behalf of Stoner, 

Rachel

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $1,320.00 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related 
Medications))

Paid - 

Notes: R.O. Granting Additional Award

CV-2025-00236/  on 
behalf of  

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $4,714.74 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid - 

Notes: $4,500.00  for Lost/kWages
$214.74  for Medical/Dental

CV-2025-00241/  
 on behalf of  

 

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $500.00 (Reimbursement for Items Seized) Paid - 

Notes: 

Recommended Orders - Denials
CV-2024-00062/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00139/
 on behalf of 

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00142/  
on behalf of  

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not compensated under KRS 49) Paid - 

Notes: F/B to be denied because said expenses were previously adjudicated by the Board. MH to 
be denied because said expenses were paid in full by Medicaid. LOS to be denied because 
insufficient proof to substantiate said expense was provided.

CV-2024-00171/ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00191/ (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Property loss only) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00218/  (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

Page: 5/18



CV-2024-00231/  
on behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00239/  
 on behalf of  

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00263/  
on behalf of 

(Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00274/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00305/  (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Property loss only) Paid - 

Notes: Claimant has also failed to perfect their claim.

CV-2024-00312/  (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not victim of criminally injurious conduct by 
statute)

Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00331/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00335/ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00345/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00373/ (Lanola Parsons)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

Page: 6/18



CV-2024-00396/  (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Not victim of criminally injurious conduct by 
statute)

Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00408/  (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2024-00529/  
on behalf of 

(Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Conduct) Paid - 

Notes: 

CV-2025-00210/ (Hilary Sykes)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid - 

Notes: 

Sexual Assault Examination Awards
SA-2025-00165/Baptist Health 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $430.10 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Facility, Labs, Meds, Radiology

SA-2025-00425/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of  

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00429/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of  

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00436/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of 

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: CAC Fee

Page: 7/18



SA-2025-00468/CAC of the 
Bluegrass on behalf of 

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00390/Compass 
Emergency Physicians on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $74.05 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Triage

SA-2025-00419/Emergency 
Medicine Services of KY on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $74.05 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Triage

SA-2025-00422/Kentucky Clinic 
Pharmacy on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: HIV Initial

SA-2025-00424/Kentucky Clinic 
Pharmacy on behalf of  

Grant Award - $72.77 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Balance after Insurance

SA-2025-00413/Lexington 
SANE  on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00414/Lexington 
SANE  on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00415/Lexington 
SANE  on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

Page: 8/18



SA-2025-00416/Lexington 
SANE  on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00395/Meadowview 
Regional Medical Center on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $465.27 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Balance after Insurance

SA-2025-00087/Medical Center 
Bowling Green on behalf of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00267/Medical Center 
Bowling Green on behalf of 

Grant Award - $469.80 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Balance after Insurance

SA-2025-00376/Medical Center 
Bowling Green on behalf of 

Grant Award - $218.10 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility

SA-2025-00405/Medical Center 
Bowling Green on behalf of 

Grant Award - $396.80 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam Meds

SA-2025-00433/Medical Center 
Bowling Green on behalf of 

Grant Award - $1,295.21 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Fac., Labs, Meds, CT Scans

SA-2025-00233/Mercy Health 
Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of 

Grant Award - $303.11 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs

Page: 9/18



SA-2025-00404/Saint Joseph 
Health System on behalf of 

Grant Award - $301.28 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Facility, Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00396/Southeastern 
Emergency Physicians, Inc. on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $74.05 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Triage

SA-2025-00434/Southeastern 
Emergency Physicians, Inc. on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $116.04 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Triage

SA-2025-00380/St Elizabeth 
Healthcare on behalf of  

Grant Award - $617.65 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds, CT Scan

SA-2025-00432/St Elizabeth 
Healthcare on behalf of 

Grant Award - $469.97 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00438/St Elizabeth 
Healthcare on behalf of  

Grant Award - $497.93 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00441/St Elizabeth 
Covington Hospital on behalf of 

Grant Award - $315.65 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00010/St. Joseph 
London on behalf of 

Grant Award - $16.48 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

Page: 10/18



SA-2025-00374/St. Joseph 
Health System on behalf of 

Grant Award - $782.56 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00360/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00388/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00407/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00408/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00409/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00410/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00426/Still Waters 
Center at Ampersand on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

Page: 11/18



SA-2025-00473/The Center for 
Women and Families on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $250.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility

SA-2025-00474/The Center for 
Women and Families on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $350.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Facility, Meds

SA-2025-00355/TJ Health 
Columbia on behalf of  

Grant Award - $406.74 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Fac., Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00393/Trigg County 
Hospital on behalf of  

Grant Award - $491.62 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

SA-2025-00457/U of L Health - 
U of L Hospital on behalf of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00461/U of L Health - 
U of L Hospital on behalf of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00439/UMC U of L 
Hospital on behalf of  

Grant Award - $329.39 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility

SA-2025-00431/University of 
Louisville Southwest on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $391.41 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Labs, Meds

Page: 12/18



SA-2025-00442/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00443/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00444/University of 
Louisville on behalf of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00445/University of 
Louisville Hospital on behalf of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00446/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00447/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00448/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00449/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

Page: 13/18



SA-2025-00450/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00451/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00452/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $347.49 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam, Facility, Meds

SA-2025-00453/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00455/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00456/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00458/University of 
Louisville Hospital on behalf of 

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

SA-2025-00459/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

Page: 14/18



SA-2025-00462/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: Exam

Sexual Assault Examination Denials
SA-2025-00146/Baptist Health 
Richmond on behalf of  

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00178/Baptist Health 
Hardin Hospital on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00311/Baptist Health 
Richmond on behalf of  

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00320/Baptist Health 
Richmond on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00381/Baptist Health 
on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Not compensated under KRS 49 Paid - 

Notes: Incarcerated

SA-2025-00383/Baptist Health 
on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00387/Baptist Health 
on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Crime did not occur in Kentucky Paid - 

Notes: Out of state

Page: 15/18



SA-2025-00403/Georgetown 
Community Hospital on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00430/Georgetown 
Community Hospital on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00391/Harlan ARH on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00299/Jackson 
Purchase Medical Center on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00316/James B. 
Haggin Memorial Hospital on 
behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00300/Jennie Stuart 
Medical Center on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00397/Jennie Stuart 
Medical Center on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Crime did not occur in Kentucky Paid - 

Notes: Crime did not occur in Kentucky

SA-2025-00400/Jennie Stuart 
Medical Center on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Page: 16/18



SA-2025-00401/Jennie Stuart 
Medical Center on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00297/Saint Claire 
Medical Center on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00304/Saint Claire 
Medical Center on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00305/Saint Joseph - 
London on behalf of  

Grant Award - $0.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00334/Saint Joseph 
Hospital East on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00312/TJ Samson 
Community Hospital on behalf 
of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00423/U of L Health, 
Inc. on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

SA-2025-00437/U of L Health, 
Inc. on behalf of 

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid - 

Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Page: 17/18



SA-2025-00467/University of 
Louisville on behalf of  

Grant Award - $0.00 Crime did not occur in Kentucky Paid - 

Notes: Crime did not occur in Kentucky

Page: 18/18


	1
	2



